

Information Governance Department

1<sup>st</sup> Floor Cedar House
Stepping Hill Hospital
Poplar Grove
Stockport
SK2 7JE

Telephone: 0161 419 4160

Fax: 0161 419 2045

Email: FOI@stockport.nhs.uk

Our ref: FOI 35208 17<sup>th</sup> November 2017

## **Request for Information**

Dear Ms Bennett,

I am writing regarding your request for information which we received via email on 18/10/2017. In that request you asked for information in relation to clinical waste.

We are pleased to provide the following information in response to your specific questions.

I am writing to you to request information regarding your current clinical waste collection and disposal service. Could you please provide the information requested below within 20 days or as prescribed by the Freedom of Information Act 2000?

- Annual Tonnage data broken down by the following waste streams:
- 1. Waste for incineration
- 2. Alternative Treatment
- 3. Offensive waste

Field	Units	Definition	Response
Landfill disposal volume	Tonnes	The amount of waste disposed by landfill. The weight should relate to the billed amount.	25.63
Incineration disposal volume	Tonnes	The amount of waste disposed by incineration without energy recovery. The weight should relate to the billed amount.	359.88
Waste recycling volume	Tonnes	The amount of waste disposed of by turning it into a new substance or product, including compositing if it meets quality protocols. The weight should relate to the billed amount.	121.53

Other recovery volume	Tonnes	The amount of waste disposed of by other forms of recovery includes anaerobic digestion, incineration with energy recovery, gasification and pyrolysis which produce energy (fuels, heat and power) and materials from waste, some backfilling. See Annex G for further information. The weight should relate to the billed amount.	692.14
-----------------------	--------	---	--------

## • Contract length i.e. 3 years plus 2 years extension

5 Years with the option to extend for one 12 month period

## • The expiry of the current waste contracts you have for the disposal of these waste streams

1/06/13 - 31/05/18

## • Current waste provider

Tradebe

If you have any queries about our response, please let me know by writing to the above address.

Yours sincerely,

Laura Sillitoe

Freedom of Information and Information Governance Support Officer